Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## OPL INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 243)

## COMPLETION OF DISCLOSEABLE TRANSACTION IN RELATION TO ACQUISITION OF PROPERTIES

Reference is made to the announcement of QPL International Holdings Limited ("Company") dated 17 July 2017 ("Announcement") in relation to, among other matters, the acquisition of two properties in Hong Kong. Unless otherwise stated, capitalised terms used herein shall bear the same meanings as defined in the Announcement.

The Board is pleased to announce that the completion of the Acquisition took place on 13 September 2017 in accordance with the terms and conditions of the formal agreement for the Acquisition.

By order of the board of QPL International Holdings Limited Li Tung Lok

Executive Chairman and Chief Executive

Hong Kong, 13 September 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises four Executive directors, namely Mr. Li Tung Lok (Executive Chairman and Chief Executive), Mr. Phen Hoi Ping, Patrick, Mr. Wong Ka Lok, Andrew and Ms. Tung Siu Ching, and three Independent Non-executive directors, namely Ms. Chung Hoi Yan, Mr. Yau Chi Hang and Mr. Chu Chun On, Franco.